
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11966 11607 11321 11084 10859 10682 10500 10392 10292 10239 10191 10212 10418 10642 10554 10766 11332 12369 13138 13725 14046 14421 14755 14896 312,074
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 270
CUFG 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 1,008
CUFK 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 822

JMJGU1 689 677 686 687 679 650 651 670 666 669 674 668 662 649 648 649 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,361
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 694 692 690 695 672 648 649 669 669 666 666 669 664 646 645 648 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,525
TBINU2 696 696 692 696 684 651 650 676 671 671 673 672 660 649 647 652 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,552
TBINU3 695 697 693 697 683 653 652 669 670 668 671 668 662 654 646 649 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,548
JMAHU2 699 698 696 699 690 652 654 673 676 674 686 677 667 650 648 654 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,581
PGPSU2 (mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PKLGU1 (mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU2 (mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,294
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 219 216 198 195 193 197 193 197 216 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,178
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 209 219 216 198 195 193 197 193 197 216 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,178
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1B 114 114 114 104 100 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 107 115 115 115 116 116 2,606
PAKABK2A 114 114 114 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 107 115 115 115 116 116 2,605
PAKABK2B 114 114 114 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 107 115 115 115 116 116 2,605
PGPSBK3A (DF) 115 114 110 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 121 130 126 130 130 2,565
PGPSBK3B (DF) 114 114 109 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 120 130 126 130 130 2,558
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 195 170 149 187 149 186 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,054
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 195 170 149 187 149 186 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,054
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 195 170 147 187 149 186 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,053
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 174 120 140 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 147 203 213 213 213 213 213 4,303
SGRIGT11 157 156 150 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 163 176 169 187 181 3,502
SGRIGT13 142 140 129 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 154 176 167 189 183 2,885
SGRIGT21 157 156 150 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 163 176 169 187 181 3,501
SGRIGT23 142 140 129 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 154 176 165 189 183 2,883
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 322 284 298 267 240 264 250 225 221 217 224 218 224 250 304 348 350 350 350 350 350 7,570
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 347 355 324 282 318 298 263 257 251 261 251 259 297 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 8,088
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 346 349 322 282 317 298 261 255 251 260 251 259 297 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,979
TJGSBK2A (DF) 346 346 346 346 329 345 308 268 303 283 247 241 237 247 237 245 283 343 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,821
TJGSBK2B (DF) 348 348 348 348 330 345 308 268 303 283 248 241 237 247 237 245 283 343 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,853
YPKA 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 756 756 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,101
YPGS 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,512
JMJGU2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 251 398 520 641 649 686 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 12,622
PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 105 105 105 105 105 110 119 120 120 122 121 2,063
PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 105 105 105 105 105 110 119 120 120 122 121 2,063
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,060
JMAHU1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210 300 350 400 450 500 550 9,694
GLGRBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 151 151 151 2,104
SGB3GT31 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 147 203 213 213 200 200 200 2,736
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 213 213 213 213 213 2,867
KLPPGT14 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 2,957
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 154 176 165 187 181 1,767
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 154 176 165 188 181 1,179
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 973
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 24 24 149
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 238
SRDGGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 76 447
PAKABK1A 114 114 114 104 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 273
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,100
KNYR 2 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650
KNYR 3 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650
KNYR 4 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,600
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 788
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 500
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 40 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1040 1080 1166 1403 1478 1532 1714 1822 1641 1745 1994 2120 2286 2183 2364 2192 1650 1337 1277 957 987 913 920 913 31,861

TOTAL GEN 11858 11499 11213 10976 10751 10574 10392 10284 10184 10131 10083 10104 10310 10534 10446 10658 11224 12261 13060 13647 13968 14343 14677 14818 309,974

01-Oct-12
Monday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14737 14531 14418 14654 14952 15215 15222 15233 15238 15157 14804 14258 13721 13463 13498 14289 14392 14341 14190 14030 13682 13565 13276 12874 312,074
EGATDC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 270
CUFG 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 42 1,008
CUFK 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 822

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,361
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,525
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,552
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,548
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,581
PGPSU2 (mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PKLGU1 (mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU2 (mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 3,294
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,178
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,178
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1B 114 113 106 113 114 115 114 114 115 115 115 114 105 100 100 114 115 115 114 113 113 114 114 100 2,606
PAKABK2A 114 113 106 113 114 115 114 114 115 115 115 114 105 100 100 114 115 115 114 113 113 114 114 100 2,605
PAKABK2B 114 113 106 113 114 115 114 114 115 115 115 114 105 100 100 114 115 114 114 113 113 114 114 100 2,605
PGPSBK3A (DF) 119 102 95 104 108 121 114 114 126 123 123 113 95 95 95 115 119 118 107 106 105 115 106 95 2,565
PGPSBK3B (DF) 118 102 95 104 108 120 114 114 123 121 121 113 95 95 95 115 119 118 107 106 105 113 106 95 2,558
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,054
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,054
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,053
SGB3GT33 213 213 196 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 180 125 130 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 120 4,303
SGRIGT11 160 137 130 141 149 164 157 157 167 165 165 155 130 130 130 158 162 162 145 145 144 156 146 130 3,502
SGRIGT13 148 106 90 112 126 154 142 141 160 158 157 138 90 90 90 143 151 150 121 118 116 139 120 90 2,885
SGRIGT21 160 137 130 141 149 164 157 157 167 165 165 155 130 130 130 156 162 162 145 145 143 156 146 130 3,501
SGRIGT23 148 106 90 111 126 154 142 141 160 158 157 138 90 90 90 143 151 150 119 118 116 139 120 90 2,883
SKSPBK1 350 350 344 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 328 288 292 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 282 7,570
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 353 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 344 8,088
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 344 7,979
TJGSBK2A (DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 334 337 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 328 7,821
TJGSBK2B (DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 334 338 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 328 7,853
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,101
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,512
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 12,622
PAKABK4A 119 117 110 117 118 119 119 119 120 119 119 118 107 105 105 119 119 119 118 118 117 119 118 105 2,063
PAKABK4B 119 117 110 117 118 119 119 119 120 119 119 118 107 105 105 119 119 119 118 118 117 119 118 105 2,063
PKLGU3 140 140 180 180 200 200 280 280 158 161 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,060
JMAHU1 600 650 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 9,694
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 2,104
SGB3GT31 (DF) 200 200 196 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 180 124 130 200 213 213 213 213 213 0 0 0 2,736
SGB3GT32 213 213 196 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 180 125 130 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 0 0 2,867
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 0 0 2,957
SGRIGT12 148 105 90 111 126 154 142 141 160 158 157 138 90 90 90 143 151 150 119 118 0 0 0 0 1,767
SGRIGT22 148 106 90 111 126 154 142 141 160 158 157 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,179
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 973
KLPPGT12 23 23 20 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 149
KLPPGT11 40 40 35 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 238
SRDGGT1 (DF) 75 74 70 74 74 75 75 75 75 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 447
PAKABK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 273
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,100
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,600
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 50 53 60 63 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 788
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 50 52 60 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
SYPS 1 100 100 80 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 50 70 70 70 70 70 60 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1107 1279 1481 1245 1117 938 1011 1000 900 900 917 1007 1394 1652 1623 982 991 942 1093 1103 1015 919 995 1397 31,861

TOTAL GEN 14665 14459 14346 14582 14880 15143 15150 15161 15166 15085 14732 14186 13649 13391 13420 14211 14314 14263 14112 13952 13604 13487 13198 12796 309,974




